APN: 1420-34-310-033

ORDER NO.: 1097402-wd

DOC # 793771

12/06/2011 02:21PM Deputy: SG
 OFFICIAL RECORD
 Requested By:
Northern Nevada Title CC
 Douglas County - NV
 Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$16.00

BK-1211 PG-1062 RPTT: 0.00



FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

TITLE OF DOCUMENT: Affidavit of Death of Joint Tenant

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording contains a Social Security number as required by law:

State Law: NRS 40.525 Sec. 5 - Death Certificates Attached to Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant

State Law: NRS 440.380 Sec. 1.(a) - Medical Certificate of Death; Contents

NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE COMPANY

Signed By:

Print Name/Title: Sherry Ackermann/Escrow

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Dorothy Van Pelt
1771 Venice Drive
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

BK 1211

A.P.N.: 1420-34-310-033 Escrow No.: 1097402-WD

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Northern Nevada Title Company 1483 US Highway 395 N # B Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

Dorothy Grace Van Pelt 1771 Venice Drive South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

SCOCKSONSIE WENDY DUNBAR

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Appt. Exp. Dec. 16, 2014

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF A JOINT TENANT

Dorothy Grace Van Pelt, of legal age, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Kimberlan Dale Van Pelt, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Kim Van Pelt named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed, executed by Christopher C. Stone and Toni Michelle Stone to Kim Van Pelt and Dorothy Grace Van Pelt, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 598671, on December 4, 2003, in Book 1203, Page 1959, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada.

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 14, Block 3, as shown on the map of ARTEMISIA RESUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the County Recorder on April 23, 1962, as Document No. 19909, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Dated: December 6, 2011

Dorothy Grace Van Pelt

STATE OF NEVADA)

on 12511

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Dorothy Grace Van Pelt

who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.

Signature____

(Notary Public)

EL DORADO COUNTY

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

PLACERVILLE, CALIFORNIA



BK 1211 PG-1064

793771 Page: 3 of 3 12/06/2011

	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH USE BLACK OR COLY IND GRACES WHITECUTS OR LITERATORS										-	3200909000486 LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER			<u> </u>	
	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT PERST (Qiven)	2. MIDDL	2. MIDDLE 2.					endy)	- 10	CAL HEURIN	A TRUM PROPERTY	+	\top			
DATA	KIMBERLAN			DALE			VAN PELT			* use	H ONE WEAR	W DWINE	H 102.03	6. 60EX		
	AKA. ALSO KINDWIN AS Include hall AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)						04/14/1953 56			56	Months Cays		Plotter	M		
SECEDENT'S PERSONAL	9. SERTH STATESFOREIGN COUNTRY CA	REIGN COUNTRY 16. SOCIAL SECURITY N			MESER 11. SYER IN U.S. AFMED FO			MARRIED (06/1	06/18/2009		153			
£ 1	(see wortsheet in back)	ATHOMASEPANIENT O'ME MO HORSTON OF			X NO WHITE				may be to	District (see worksheet on bects)						
8	SOME COLLEGE 1726				TO NIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (0.0 , grocery clare, med congrue					2000h, 617(2)	byment agency	, etc.) 19		OCCUPATION		
	BUSINESS OWNER RV SALES 20. DECEMBERTS RESIDENCE (Create and number of backtors)											<u> </u>		12	-	
USUAL	1771 VENICE DRIVE						1			1	V	ا قيد				
				UNTVIPROVINCE DORADO			22 22 CODE 24 YEARS OLCOUNTY 25				25. STATE POREICH COUNTRY					
	S LAKE TAHOE EL I			CRADO SOLO						- 1						
BUTOR	DOROTHY VAN PELT, WIFE															
SPOUSE AND PARBIT RIFORMATION	25. NAME OF SURVIVANO SPOUSE — PIRST			GRACE			VANDER MAARL			. '						
	31. MAKE OF VATHER PORST			DUANE			1	VAN PELT						34 BIRTH STATE		
	RUDY : STATE OF MOTHER — PRIST		-	DUANE 18 MIDDLE			7	37 LAST (Numbers)						36. EIRTH STATE		
S	BEVERLY			GAIL		-			ERSC	N	1	<u>.</u>		CA		
PLACERAL DRECTORY LOCAL RECISTRAR	98. DISPOSITION DATE MINISTERNY (**)	1771 VEN							74	Town						
	41. TYPE OF BISPOSITION(IS)			42. SIGNATURE OF ENDALMER							43 LICENSE NUMBER			(BER		
	CR/RES			P NOT EMBALMED 45. NOT EMBALMED 45. NOT EMBALMED 45. NOT EMBALMED						,	ECON 17. DATE MINUSCOPY					
	MC FARLANE MORTUARY INC				FD1180						or constraint	06/22/2009				
8 -	BARTON MEMORIAL	HOSPITA	L.	eart.			Į.	•	ERICP] oo.	Moscace			Decadents Home		
PLACE OF DEATH	TOIL COUNTY 165. FACILITY ADDRESS OF LECATION WHERE FOULD CAME and number of sciency									756	TAKE TAHOE					
CAUSE OF DEATH		Estigative citation of eve of condens areals, resi	ents — (lisea pinatory erren	ses, injuries.	or complications for fibrillation with	- that direct out stowing	the existing	esth. DO NO 7. DO NOT A	FOR VENEZ CENT	thei evente laci	S	Tices etterned Si Ornali proj D	-	N REPORTE VES	TO COMPANY OF S	
	OMEDIATE CAUSE OF THE UMONIA Phil Cases of The Cases of							1	1 DAY EM09602							
	® NEUTROPENIC FEVER							10 May 10 Ma			4.7	1 WEEK		TOO. BIGPSY PERPORMENT		
	Despurcitable, lear conditions, if same language (C) ADENOCARCINOMA OF P				PANCREAS							(CT) 11		110 AUTOPSY PERFORMED?		
	UNDERLYING CAUGE (MICEM OF			FARCALAS								2 MIHS			ASP X WO	
	integrating in Geath) LAST	1					/							YE8	~	
	PARTIAL BOWEL OF	STRUCTION	DEATH BU	T NOT RESU	LTING IN THE U	NDSKI VINC	CAUSE G	VEN IN 107								
	112. OTHER SCHOPLEANT CORRESPONDED CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTINGS IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 167 PARTIAL BOWEL OBSTRUCTION 1134. WAS CHERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN 1715H 167 GR 1127 (67 yes, 52 type of operation and 640) 1134. WAS CHERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN 1715H 167 GR 1127 (67 yes, 52 type of operation and 640) 1134. WAS CHERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN 1715H 167 GR 1127 (67 yes, 52 type of operation and 640) 1134. WAS CHERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN 1715H 167 GR 1127 (67 yes, 52 type of operation and 640) 1134. WAS CHERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN 1715H 167 GR 1127 (67 yes, 52 type of operation and 640)															
								16 LICENSE	VES	7 DATE m	nyax nyax					
SES	114. I CENTERY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW AT THE HOUR DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM Decodent Assended School Dec	THE CAUGES STATED COSCOLLASS SOCIAL	, ∍J	IEAN F	ETERS.	MAKR				F.C		477127	0	B/22/2	009	
PHYSICUSTS CERTIFICATION	115 TYPE ATTENDED OF PAYER MALINS ADDRESS. 2P CODE JEAN PETERS MAKRIS M.D. 145 TYPE ATTENDED PAYER ATTENDED OF PAYER AND ADDRESS. 2P CODE JEAN PETERS MAKRIS M.D. 04/16/2003 06/18/2009 960 TAHOE KEYS BLVD, SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 96150															
CORONERIS UNE ONLY	04/16/2003 06/1	8/2009 DUPPED AT THE HOUR			FROM THE CAUSE	S GTATED.	Court ma	120	DIAMED (T WORK?		21 INJURY D	ATE mm/dd/co	y 122.HO	ILIR (\$4 Hours)	
	MARKER OF DEATH RESERVE		micode	guicida	Pending Investigation	<u>∽ L</u>	determine	<u>ا</u> "	YES	**^	UNK			<u> </u>		
	123. PLACE OF INJURY (1.g., home, const	ruguan kali, waasasi i	(Car.)													
	124. DESCRISE HOW INJURY OCCURRE	D (Events which may	ded in Warry	0												
	125 LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and mu	umber, or location, an	ed cuty, and Z	tiP)			-						١			
8	125 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER				<u>-</u>	MOSON 388 TYPE NAME TITLE OF CORONER!				NER / DEP	DEPUTY CORONER					
	120 SIGNATURE OF CONSIGER / DEPUT	T SURGER /			""				-							
STA	TE A B		0	E				00010812			7	AX AUTH. 1	,	CEN	SUS TRACT	

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF EL DORADO

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officielly registered and placed on file in the office of the El Doredo County Health Department.

06/30/2009

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engrav

DATE ISSUED

000120819

